
 Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting 
Wednesday, March 18, 2020  

185 Spring Avenue 
7:00 p.m. 

 
Agenda 

  
I.  Call to Order 
 
II.  Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III. Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V. Recognition – Glen Ellyn Chamber of Commerce 
 
VI.  Public Participation 
 
VII. Consent Agenda:  All items in Section VII are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and will  

  be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items   
  unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be removed   
  from the Agenda.  

 A. Voucher List of Bills Totaling $529,615.46                 
 B.  Minutes:   February 18, 2020 Regular Meeting 
 
VIII. Unfinished Business     
 A. Ackerman Payout Request #9 

 
IX. New Business 
 A. Maryknoll Asphalt Bid recommendation  
 B. Community Wide Attitude & Interest Survey RFP recommendation 
 C. 2019 Annual Report 
 D. Coronavirus (COVID-19) District update 
 
X.         Staff Reports 
 A.  Finance Report – February 2020 (for information only) 
 B. Staff Reports 
 
XI. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
XII.        Adjourn to Executive Session 
Under section 2 (c) 5 of the Open Meetings Act for the purpose of discussion of the purchase, lease or sale of real 
property for the use of the district, including discussion of whether a particular parcel should be acquired and/or 
sold and under Section 2 (c) 1 for the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or 
dismissal of specific employees or legal counsel for the District. 
 
XIII. Reconvene to Open Session 
 
XIV. Adjourn 



 

MEMO 

March 12, 2020 

 

TO:  Park District Board of Commissioners 

FROM:  Kathleen Esposito, Superintendent of Recreation  

CC:  Dave Harris, Executive Director 

RE:              Glen Ellyn Chamber of Commerce Recognition 

 

The Glen Ellyn Park District Board of Commissioners would like to recognize the Glen Ellyn Chamber of 
Commerce for their continued partnership in organizing and staging the 5th annual Chocolate, Cheese 
and Wine event.  
 
The Glen Ellyn Chamber of Commerce represented this evening by Dawn Smith, the Executive Director 
and Terri Smith-Pfeiffer, Chamber Board President, has partnered with the Park District on the 
Chocolate, Cheese and Wine event since its inception in 2016.  The evening included a night of wine, 
chocolate and cheese tasting from around the world. Each ticket holder received a souvenir wine glass 
and the ability to taste over 40 wines provided and sponsored by Malloy’s Finest Wine & Spirits of Glen 
Ellyn. Each attendee was also provided a plate to sample cheese from Marcel’s in Glen Ellyn, chocolates 
from various places in Glen Ellyn and appetizers from local Glen Ellyn restaurants and merchants. The 
event took place on the last Friday of January this year at the Reserve 22 Restaurant. This year, the 
event was extended from the banquet room and half the restaurant to the entire restaurant, bar and 
banquet area from 4:30 to 8:00 pm. The expanded space allowed 50 more tickets to be sold while also 
providing more space to new vendors and additional wine stations. The event was sold out with over 
350 attendees which included 119 Glen Ellyn residents.  The increased space created a much more 
enjoyable and comfortable environment for the food and wine tastings.  The vendors were very pleased 
with the higher attendance and the better flow of people throughout the restaurant and banquet space. 
 
The Chocolate, Cheese and Wine event is a combined fundraiser for the Glen Ellyn Chamber of 
Commerce and the Glen Ellyn Park District. Once again due to its successful ticket sales and numerous 
sponsors, the Park District will receive a portion of the net revenue totaling $2,000. The funds are 
earmarked for the scholarship program which enable residents in need to receive financial assistance for 
Park District programs and activities. Additionally, it also provides an outstanding opportunity to further 
educate and provide awareness of the Park District’s scholarship program and the need within the Glen 
Ellyn community. 
 
The success of the event is due in large part to the efforts of Dawn Smith, the excellent staff at the 
Chamber and the committee of Chamber volunteers and merchants who work tirelessly negotiating  
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contracts, securing sponsorships, and coordinating the logistics of the event.  Chamber President, Terri 
Smith-Pfeiffer, volunteers many hours assisting with this event and many other Chamber community 
events throughout the year.  She is an excellent example of an outstanding community volunteer who 
gives back with her time and talents. 
 
On behalf of the Glen Ellyn Park District and Board of Commissioners, we would like to recognize, Dawn 
Smith, Terri Smith-Pfeiffer and the Glen Ellyn Chamber of Commerce for their continued partnership 
with the Glen Ellyn Park District and we gratefully accept the $2,000 check to aid the many children and 
families from the community who benefit from the Glen Ellyn Park District Scholarship program.   
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Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 1,389.32       

85 Asset Replacement Fund 38,609.00    

94 Capital Improvement Fund 46,017.22    

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 64,285.23$   

Report Total: 529,615.46$   

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 3/18/2020

Recreation Fund 379,314.69            
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User:

Printed: 03/12/2020 - 11:01AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00007.03.2020

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199534 AARP Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  285.00 03/19/2020 20-25-000-525500-5728

 285.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200411 Abbington Distinctive Banquets Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Daddy/Daughter Daddy/Daughter Deposit  1,000.00 03/19/2020 20-26-000-525500-6816

Mother/Son Mother/Son Deposit  1,000.00 03/19/2020 20-26-000-525500-6816

 2,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

158596 Posters  232.10 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

158596 Posters  138.50 03/19/2020 20-30-100-521650-0000

158596 Posters  23.36 03/19/2020 20-30-100-521675-0000

158739 Posters  115.10 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

158882/946 Posters  205.10 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

158882/946 Posters  83.82 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

158882/946 Posters  458.50 03/19/2020 20-30-100-521650-0000

159539 Posters  123.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

159539 Posters  221.32 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

159539 Posters  78.30 03/19/2020 20-30-100-521650-0000

159539 Posters  61.08 03/19/2020 20-00-000-585175-0000

 1,740.18Check Total:

Vendor: 199108 AAP Financial Services Advance Auto Parts Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Fleet Repairs  121.17 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530340-0000

 121.17Check Total:

Vendor: 101047 Advantage Trailers & Hitches Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

56404 Replacement Light #427  45.56 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530340-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/12/2020 - 11:01 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 45.56Check Total:

Vendor: 200434 Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

Pre-Employment Physicals  227.00 03/19/2020 10-00-000-585250-0000

 227.00Check Total:

Vendor: 146213 Albertsons/Safeway Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Staff Meeting  14.22 03/19/2020 10-00-000-585250-0000

Staff Meeting  14.22 03/19/2020 20-00-000-585250-0000

 28.44Check Total:

Vendor: 103181 Allegra Printing and Imaging Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

52202 Coupon Books  264.60 03/19/2020 20-30-500-530402-0000

52292 Coupon Books  164.99 03/19/2020 20-30-400-530900-0000

 429.59Check Total:

Vendor: 103689 American Soccer Company, Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

1573994/4363 Uniforms/Equipment  6,230.86 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1120

 6,230.86Check Total:

Vendor: 100182 AMI Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

879194 Banners  112.50 03/19/2020 20-30-100-521650-0000

879194 Banners  787.24 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

 899.74Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

74418 1/2020 Attorney Fees  381.77 03/19/2020 10-00-000-521100-0000

74794 2/2020 Attorney Fees  215.00 03/19/2020 10-00-000-521100-0000

 596.77Check Total:

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

5526185 3/2020 Pest Control  32.68 03/19/2020 10-10-000-521600-0000

5526185 3/2020 Pest Control  26.08 03/19/2020 20-30-150-521600-0000

5526185 3/2020 Pest Control  75.01 03/19/2020 20-30-200-521600-0000

5526185 3/2020 Pest Control  27.74 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521600-0000

5526185 3/2020 Pest Control  59.36 03/19/2020 20-30-100-521600-0000

5526185 3/2020 Pest Control  34.86 03/19/2020 20-30-500-521600-0000

5526185 3/2020 Pest Control  109.18 03/19/2020 20-30-450-521600-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/12/2020 - 11:01 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

5526185 3/2020 Pest Control  38.81 03/19/2020 20-30-300-521600-0000

5526185 3/2020 Pest Control  15.36 03/19/2020 20-21-000-525500-1236

 419.08Check Total:

Vendor: 198981 Atlas Bobcat, LLC Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

BT0228 Oil Filters  97.56 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

 97.56Check Total:

Vendor: 107285 Clint Babicz Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

P24125010 Lightbulbs  11.80 03/19/2020 20-30-150-541300-0000

P24375580 Lightbulbs  49.75 03/19/2020 20-30-450-530102-0000

P24376228 Lightbulbs  29.95 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

P24393145 Battery  96.95 03/19/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

P24769197 Battery  5.95 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

 194.40Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

146059 10/2019 Mowing Services  4,895.00 03/19/2020 10-10-000-521600-0000

 4,895.00Check Total:

Vendor: 110470 Bravo! Media Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

3678 On-Hold Message 3/20-8/2020  810.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521600-0000

 810.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198825 Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

03162020 Winter Classes  423.00 03/19/2020 20-22-000-525500-2370

 423.00Check Total:

Vendor: 107310 B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  903.00 03/19/2020 20-24-000-525500-4610

 903.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/12/2020 - 11:01 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

908151080 Baseballs  2,961.40 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1232

908151080 Baseballs  2,342.60 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1233

908151080 Baseballs  1,326.00 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1235

908514184 Equipment  2,759.02 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1111

 9,389.02Check Total:

Vendor: 200772 Cage Engineering Inc. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

3301/45 Engineering Services  12,640.00 03/19/2020 94-90-880-575150-0000

 12,640.00Check Total:

Vendor: 190365 Chicagoland Circulation Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

2289 Guide Delivery  2,310.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

 2,310.00Check Total:

Vendor: 114260 Nicholas Cinquegrani Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 03/19/2020 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

1/9-2/10/2020 Electric  63.26 03/19/2020 10-00-000-570100-0000

 63.26Check Total:

Vendor: 115186 Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

2220060477 Tires #441  353.00 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

2220060581 Tire Mounting  85.50 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

2220060813 Tire Repair  34.50 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

 473.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115272 Computer Explorers Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  325.00 03/19/2020 20-24-000-525500-4697

 325.00Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

1/2020 Gas  1,723.34 03/19/2020 20-30-200-570200-0000

1/2020 Gas  795.54 03/19/2020 10-00-000-570200-0000

1/2020 Gas  188.86 03/19/2020 20-30-150-570200-0000

1/2020 Gas  425.15 03/19/2020 20-30-500-570200-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/12/2020 - 11:01 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

1/2020 Gas  1,771.16 03/19/2020 20-30-450-570200-0000

1/2020 Gas  621.14 03/19/2020 20-30-300-570200-0000

1/2020 Gas  2,289.44 03/19/2020 20-30-100-570200-0000

1/2020 Gas  1,034.33 03/19/2020 20-30-350-570200-0000

 8,848.96Check Total:

Vendor: 200664 Coverall North America, Inc Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

1010655517 3/2020 Janitorial Services  881.00 03/19/2020 20-30-200-521600-0000

 881.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200388 James Craig Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  1,365.00 03/19/2020 20-30-300-541300-0000

 1,365.00Check Total:

Vendor: 117920 Mary Defiglia Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200778 Claire Drews Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

Return Key Deposit  50.00 03/19/2020 10-00-000-260100-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119710 DuPage Training Academy Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

44859 Indoor Training  14,365.00 03/19/2020 20-21-000-525500-1233

 14,365.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200163 Dynegy Energy Services Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

1/13-2/11/2020 Electricity  1,762.08 03/19/2020 20-30-200-570100-0000

1/13-2/11/2020 Electricity  354.48 03/19/2020 10-00-000-570100-0000

1/13-2/11/2020 Electricity  1,823.24 03/19/2020 20-30-450-570100-0000

1/13-2/11/2020 Electricity  148.83 03/19/2020 20-30-150-570100-0000

1/13-2/11/2020 Electricity  302.16 03/19/2020 10-00-000-570100-0000

1/13-2/11/2020 Electricity  24.37 03/19/2020 10-00-000-570100-0000

1/13-2/11/2020 Electricity  7,806.59 03/19/2020 20-30-100-570100-0000

1/13-2/11/2020 Electricity  233.59 03/19/2020 20-30-300-570100-0000

1/13-2/11/2020 Electricity  367.74 03/19/2020 20-30-350-570100-0000

1/13-2/11/2020 Electricity  1,234.83 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570100-0000

1/13-2/11/2020 Electricity  631.47 03/19/2020 20-30-500-570100-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/12/2020 - 11:01 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

1/13-2/11/2020 Electricity  19.06 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570100-0000

1/13-2/11/2020 Electricity  78.73 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570100-0000

1/13-2/11/2020 Electricity  24.93 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570100-0000

1/13-2/11/2020 Electricity  88.06 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570100-0000

1/13-2/11/2020 Electricity  24.33 03/19/2020 10-00-000-570100-0000

1/13-2/11/2020 Electricity  269.89 03/19/2020 20-30-350-570100-0000

 15,194.38Check Total:

Vendor: 200600 EMG Consultants, LLC Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

277 Fall Fete Consulting  985.50 03/19/2020 20-26-000-525500-6845

 985.50Check Total:

Vendor: 125133 Kathleen Esposito Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 125150 Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

40039 Sensor Repairs  350.00 03/19/2020 20-30-100-521600-0000

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

333360 Quarterly Monitoring  93.00 03/19/2020 20-30-150-521600-0000

333925 Quarterly Monitoring  105.00 03/19/2020 20-30-500-521600-0000

341459 Quarterly Monitoring  150.00 03/19/2020 20-21-000-525500-1161

 348.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129187 Renae Frigo Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

Cell reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/19/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

94482538197 Fleet Supplies  243.24 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530340-0000

9452002638 Lockout Kit  153.55 03/19/2020 10-10-000-550300-0000

9452754303 Toilet Repairs  59.96 03/19/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

9464218917 Batteries  24.00 03/19/2020 10-10-000-550300-0000

9467848553 Faucet VG  248.46 03/19/2020 10-10-000-550300-0000

Various Ice Machine Repairs  124.32 03/19/2020 20-30-150-541300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/12/2020 - 11:01 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 853.53Check Total:

Vendor: 100553 Granicus, Inc. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

121596/2945 Online Streaming  489.25 03/19/2020 10-00-000-585100-0000

121596/2945 Online Streaming  489.25 03/19/2020 20-00-000-585100-0000

123940 Online Streaming  244.63 03/19/2020 10-00-000-585100-0000

123940 Online Streaming  244.62 03/19/2020 20-00-000-585100-0000

 1,467.75Check Total:

Vendor: 200775 Great Lakes Apparel, Inc. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

32053 Volleyballs  1,565.00 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1230

 1,565.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200113 Groot, Inc. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

2/19/2020 Service  288.90 03/19/2020 10-00-000-521300-0000

 288.90Check Total:

Vendor: 199895 Christine Hartnett Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

New Phone Reimbursement  100.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198800 Hawk Ford Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

23489 Replace Mirror #427  154.29 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530340-0000

 154.29Check Total:

Vendor: 200720 Heartline Fitness Systems Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

117053 Repair Equipment  3,134.30 03/19/2020 20-30-100-530210-0000

117166 Repair Equipment  190.29 03/19/2020 20-30-100-530210-0000

118201 Cover Guard  85.13 03/19/2020 20-30-100-530210-0000

 3,409.72Check Total:

Vendor: 137160 Holsteins Garage Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

1198 Fleet Inspections  910.00 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530340-0000

 910.00Check Total:

Vendor: 137800 House of Graphics, Inc. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/12/2020 - 11:01 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

2002009 Postcards  147.55 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1161

2002082 Plinko Cards  82.00 03/19/2020 20-30-300-530345-0000

2002083 Business Cards  49.45 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521700-0000

2002083 Business Cards  49.45 03/19/2020 10-00-000-521700-0000

 328.45Check Total:

Vendor: 200777 Rita Hyland Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

MasterMom's Speaker  200.00 03/19/2020 20-22-000-525500-2364

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 141761 IAPD Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

Annual Membership Dues  3,472.09 03/19/2020 20-00-000-585250-0000

Annual Membership Dues  3,472.08 03/19/2020 10-00-000-585250-0000

 6,944.17Check Total:

Vendor: 198911 Imagetec LP Supplies Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

595268 2/20-5/19/2020 Contract  744.94 03/19/2020 10-00-000-521520-0000

595268 2/20-5/19/2020 Contract  1,489.89 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521520-0000

 2,234.83Check Total:

Vendor: 200784 Imagine Nation, LLC Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

1335 Zip Line/Seat  1,469.00 03/19/2020 10-10-000-550301-0000

 1,469.00Check Total:

Vendor: 123355 Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

20097055 Winter Classes  72.00 03/19/2020 20-30-100-521600-0000

 72.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199968 Hugh Johnson Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/19/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199564 JUGS Sports, Inc. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

841342 Pitching Machine  1,560.90 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1111

 1,560.90Check Total:

Vendor: 148305 Rebecca Karales Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/12/2020 - 11:01 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

1/20 & 2/2020 Mileage  28.75 03/19/2020 20-00-000-585270-0000

 28.75Check Total:

Vendor: 200757 Kidlist, LLC Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

1869 Advertising  500.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199867 Kompan Inc. Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

Deposit PIP Surfacing  14,813.22 03/19/2020 94-90-805-575160-0000

 14,813.22Check Total:

Vendor: 200653 John Lawrence Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

Program Supplies  41.91 03/19/2020 10-10-000-521370-0000

 41.91Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

Clay Court Keys  125.54 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1181

Ice Machine Repairs  15.96 03/19/2020 20-30-150-541300-0000

Wall Patching  12.58 03/19/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

Key Duplication  18.83 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530900-0000

Oil  28.78 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530600-0000

Wall Repairs  27.42 03/19/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

Chain Saw Chains  41.38 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

 270.49Check Total:

Vendor: 200711 Stacey Lim Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/19/2020 20-30-100-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200234 Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

46198-206 House Soccer Shirts  5,383.54 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1120

 5,383.54Check Total:

Vendor: 156220 McMaster Carr Supply Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

33485249 Polar Trac Repairs  26.34 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

 26.34Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/12/2020 - 11:01 AM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

36057 Tools  9.99 03/19/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

36530 Ladder  30.73 03/19/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

37031 Cleaning Supplies  15.80 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

37083 Paint  43.93 03/19/2020 20-00-000-530100-0000

37261 Party Wagon Supplies  33.38 03/19/2020 20-00-000-585990-0000

37336 Cleaning Supplies  14.66 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

37676 Program Supplies  46.66 03/19/2020 20-22-000-535500-2375

37710 Water Line Repairs  28.15 03/19/2020 10-10-000-550300-0000

37762/606 Cleaning Supplies  55.47 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530600-0000

37826 Plumbing Repairs  9.78 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

38029 Maintenance Supplies  67.27 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

38283 Cleaning Supplies  125.55 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

Various Cleaning Supplies  96.41 03/19/2020 20-30-150-541300-0000

 577.78Check Total:

Vendor: 199925 Mercury Screen Printing Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

9571 Uniforms  10,071.00 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1172

9606 Uniforms  1,735.00 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1172

9607 Uniforms  2,450.00 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1172

 14,256.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198896 Midwest Printing Inc. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

22299 Envelopes  319.61 03/19/2020 10-00-000-521700-0000

22299 Envelopes  319.61 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521700-0000

 639.22Check Total:

Vendor: 200107 Ryan Miller Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200085 Naperville Yard Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

36068 Winter Training  4,050.00 03/19/2020 20-21-000-525500-1280

 4,050.00Check Total:

Vendor: 159801 National Seed Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

593404 Salt  1,248.00 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530620-0000
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 1,248.00Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

1/15-2/17/2020 Gas  145.31 03/19/2020 10-00-000-570200-0000

 145.31Check Total:

Vendor: 161204 Scott Norman Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/19/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  28.10 03/19/2020 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  28.11 03/19/2020 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  8.18 03/19/2020 20-24-000-535500-4610

Office Supplies  31.99 03/19/2020 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  31.98 03/19/2020 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  404.23 03/19/2020 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  404.22 03/19/2020 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  25.81 03/19/2020 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  25.82 03/19/2020 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  16.36 03/19/2020 20-24-000-535500-4610

Office Supplies  117.11 03/19/2020 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  117.10 03/19/2020 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  85.65 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  71.59 03/19/2020 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  71.59 03/19/2020 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  31.63 03/19/2020 20-24-000-535500-4610

 1,499.47Check Total:

Vendor: 163593 Courtney Okray Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 117155 Paddock Publications Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False

3/6-4/30/2020 Subscription  99.60 03/19/2020 10-00-000-585250-0000

3/6-4/30/2020 Subscription  99.60 03/19/2020 20-00-000-585250-0000

 199.20Check Total:
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Vendor: 200150 Paddock Publications, Inc. Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False

42685 Legal Publications  62.67 03/19/2020 10-00-000-521150-0000

42685 Legal Publications  62.68 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521150-0000

 125.35Check Total:

Vendor: 200726 Parvin-Clauss Sign Company Inc. Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False

84723 Custom Park Sign  5,742.00 03/19/2020 94-90-945-575120-0000

 5,742.00Check Total:

Vendor: 169537 Paulson Press, Inc. Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False

20-0143 Activity Guide Printing  14,685.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

 14,685.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200561 PCM Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False

901150827 PC Replacement Program  2,239.22 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570400-0000

 2,239.22Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False

2/20 Health Insurance  3,790.16 03/19/2020 10-00-000-565100-0000

2/20 Health Insurance  12,122.77 03/19/2020 10-10-000-565100-0000

2/20 Health Insurance  9,637.60 03/19/2020 20-00-000-565100-0000

2/20 Health Insurance  3,598.36 03/19/2020 20-30-100-565100-0000

2/20 Health Insurance  214.54 03/19/2020 20-30-150-565100-0000

2/20 Health Insurance  372.99 03/19/2020 20-30-200-565100-0000

2/20 Health Insurance  216.86 03/19/2020 20-30-300-565100-0000

2/20 Health Insurance  239.17 03/19/2020 20-30-350-565100-0000

2/20 Health Insurance  216.86 03/19/2020 20-30-400-565100-0000

2/20 Health Insurance  1,250.18 03/19/2020 20-30-450-565100-0000

2/20 Health Insurance  570.71 03/19/2020 20-30-500-565100-0000

2/20 Health Insurance  409.32 03/19/2020 55-00-000-565100-0000

2/20 Property Insurance  5,649.19 03/19/2020 10-00-000-560600-0000

2/20 Liability Insurance  2,721.26 03/19/2020 10-00-000-560600-0000

2/20 Workers Compensation Insurance  4,121.91 03/19/2020 10-00-000-560200-0000

2/20 Employment Practice  1,302.82 03/19/2020 10-00-000-560600-0000

2/20 Pollution Liability  170.01 03/19/2020 10-00-000-560600-0000

 46,604.71Check Total:

Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False

242923 Maintenance Supplies  104.94 03/19/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000
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243590 Maintenance Supplies  654.83 03/19/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

243699 Maintenance Supplies  52.47 03/19/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

243962 Maintenance Supplies  1,225.09 03/19/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

 2,037.33Check Total:

Vendor: 200569 Sean Phenegar Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb  Qtrly Cell Reimbursement  60.00 03/19/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199121 Pitney Bowes Global Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False

3103773208 12/19-3/29/2020 Lease  196.23 03/19/2020 10-00-000-521400-0000

3103773208 12/19-3/29/2020 Lease  196.23 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521400-0000

 392.46Check Total:

Vendor: 199273 Pitney Bowes Inc Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False

1015153101 Ink  56.52 03/19/2020 10-00-000-530100-0000

1015153101 Ink  56.52 03/19/2020 20-00-000-530100-0000

 113.04Check Total:

Vendor: 171043 Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False

F0129-96 League Award  25.00 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1121

F0129-96 League Awards  1,465.10 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1141

 1,490.10Check Total:

Vendor: 173290 Dave Rajeck Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 03/19/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 158500 Bob Morrow Ref's Inc. Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  1,752.00 03/19/2020 20-21-000-525500-1140

Referee Fees  11,109.00 03/19/2020 20-21-000-525500-1141

 12,861.00Check Total:

Vendor: 173885 Regional Truck Equipment Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False

221312 Plow Repairs  11.53 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

 11.53Check Total:
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Vendor: 173930 Reinders, Inc. Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False

1818108 Polar Trac Tires  610.66 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

 610.66Check Total:

Vendor: 200709 Revolution Skate Studio LLC Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  528.50 03/19/2020 20-21-000-525500-1285

 528.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200783 Warren Rickert Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  65.00 03/19/2020 20-21-000-525500-1233

 65.00Check Total:

Vendor: 174978 Jeannie Robinson Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199946 Ruggers Rugby Supply Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False

D1671 Uniforms  1,111.00 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1280

 1,111.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False

2020-034 3/2020 IT Maintenance  1,800.00 03/19/2020 10-00-000-521400-0000

2020-034 3/2020 IT Maintenance  1,800.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521400-0000

 3,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200527 Raul Salto Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/19/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200776 Second Chance Cardiac Solutions, Inc. Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False

20-002-142 AED Machines  2,380.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-541250-0000

 2,380.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178058 Seminole Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  495.00 03/19/2020 20-21-000-525500-1112
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 495.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200764 Michael Semprevivo Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False

2 Winter Instruction  1,000.00 03/19/2020 20-21-000-525500-1233

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178570 Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False

6074-9 Paint  68.76 03/19/2020 20-00-000-530100-0000

6165-4 Paint  10.55 03/19/2020 20-30-300-541300-0000

6500-3 Paint  45.98 03/19/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

 125.29Check Total:

Vendor: 200038 Chad Shingler Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199260 Single Path, LLC Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: False

20662030 2/2020 Phone Service  761.44 03/19/2020 10-00-000-570300-0000

20662030 2/2020 Phone Service  169.21 03/19/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

20662030 2/2020 Phone Service  761.44 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

20662030 2/2020 Phone Service  692.40 03/19/2020 20-30-100-570300-0000

20662030 2/2020 Phone Service  33.84 03/19/2020 20-30-150-570300-0000

20662030 2/2020 Phone Service  135.37 03/19/2020 20-30-300-570300-0000

20662030 2/2020 Phone Service  101.51 03/19/2020 20-30-500-570300-0000

 2,655.21Check Total:

Vendor: 200781 SI-Products, LLC Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False

Various Equipment  1,071.61 03/19/2020 20-30-350-541300-0000

 1,071.61Check Total:

Vendor: 198934 Diane Smith Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  805.00 03/19/2020 20-25-000-525500-5706

 805.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200509 Sokol Stickney Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: False

4 Sectional Shirts  715.61 03/19/2020 20-21-000-525500-1170
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 715.61Check Total:

Vendor: 199727 South Side Control Supply Co. Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: False

100609799.001 Heater Repairs  204.07 03/19/2020 10-10-000-550300-0000

 204.07Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: False

Foam Boards  13.00 03/19/2020 20-26-000-535500-6816

Office Supplies  91.94 03/19/2020 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  91.95 03/19/2020 20-00-000-530100-0000

 196.89Check Total:

Vendor: 200712 Taylor Stirmell Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: False

120390/91 Uniforms  294.98 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530250-0000

120523 Tshirts  929.84 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1170

 1,224.82Check Total:

Vendor: 182470 Swank Motion Pictures Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: False

Movie Night  395.00 03/19/2020 20-30-100-521600-0000

 395.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199759 TeamSnap, Inc. Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: False

36647 Team Communication Services  802.41 03/19/2020 20-21-000-525500-1172

 802.41Check Total:

Vendor: 200773 TentCraft, Inc. Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: False

22695 Custom Tent  2,999.98 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1172

 2,999.98Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: True

1009191/92 CO2  43.50 03/19/2020 20-30-500-530600-0000

704662 Torch Gas  82.26 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530500-0000
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 125.76Check Total:

Vendor: 200061 The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: False

4614 Equipment  450.00 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1233

4718 Lacrosse Balls  1,120.00 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1172

 1,570.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199807 Michael Thomas Jr. Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200735 Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: False

249 Touch A Truck Graphics  75.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

250 Mini Golf Graphics  50.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

251 Tennis Banners/Social Media  400.00 03/19/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

 525.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200610 Nathan Troia Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/19/2020 10-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 185380 TYCO Integrated Security Check Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: False

34001635 4/1-6/30/2020 Service  294.68 03/19/2020 20-30-100-570300-0000

 294.68Check Total:

Vendor: 199517 Uline Check Sequence: 116 ACH Enabled: False

116940407 Boxes  136.60 03/19/2020 20-21-000-535500-1232

 136.60Check Total:

Vendor: 200659 Francisco Vargas Check Sequence: 117 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 03/19/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199084 Javier Vargas Check Sequence: 118 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 03/19/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 199127 Luis Vargas Check Sequence: 119 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  60.00 03/19/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200197 Veritiv Operating Company Check Sequence: 120 ACH Enabled: False

Various Report Paper  112.02 03/19/2020 10-00-000-530100-0000

Various Report Paper  112.02 03/19/2020 20-00-000-530100-0000

Various Report Paper  81.27 03/19/2020 20-24-000-535500-4610

 305.31Check Total:

Vendor: 190008 Vermeer Check Sequence: 121 ACH Enabled: False

E07753 Kubota Skid Steer  38,609.00 03/19/2020 85-10-000-575300-0000

 38,609.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199451 Viking Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 122 ACH Enabled: False

V9029520 Equipment  1,248.65 03/19/2020 20-30-350-541300-0000

 1,248.65Check Total:

Vendor: 200675 Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 123 ACH Enabled: False

3174 Road Salt  1,778.07 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530620-0000

 1,778.07Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 124 ACH Enabled: False

2/2020 Fuel  1,786.69 03/19/2020 10-10-000-530500-0000

 1,786.69Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 125 ACH Enabled: False

1/1-2/1/2020 Water  114.22 03/19/2020 20-30-200-570400-0000

1/1-2/1/2020 Water  22.86 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570400-0000

1/1-2/1/2020 Water  42.72 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570400-0000

1/1-2/1/2020 Water  80.00 03/19/2020 10-00-000-570400-0000

1/1-2/1/2020 Water  25.73 03/19/2020 20-30-150-570400-0000

1/1-2/1/2020 Water  42.72 03/19/2020 20-30-500-570400-0000

1/1-2/1/2020 Water  97.88 03/19/2020 20-30-350-570400-0000

1/1-2/1/2020 Water  114.22 03/19/2020 20-30-450-570400-0000

1/1-2/1/2020 Water  1,141.67 03/19/2020 20-30-100-570400-0000

1/1-2/1/2020 Water  48.30 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570400-0000

1/1-2/1/2020 Water  42.72 03/19/2020 20-00-000-570400-0000
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 1,773.04Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 126 ACH Enabled: False

4572621/7232 Maintenance Supplies  256.00 03/19/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

4583900 Maintenance Supplies  154.80 03/19/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

4604054 Maintenance Supplies  684.40 03/19/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

 1,095.20Check Total:

Vendor: 200233 Brandon Wassell Check Sequence: 127 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 03/19/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 192415 Eric Wassell Check Sequence: 128 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 03/19/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 193185 WDSRA Check Sequence: 129 ACH Enabled: False

Bash 2020b Charity Event  980.00 03/19/2020 55-00-000-575350-0000

 980.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199040 Wee Heart Music Check Sequence: 130 ACH Enabled: False

1208 Winter Classes  11,228.60 03/19/2020 20-22-000-525500-2362

 11,228.60Check Total:

Vendor: 199401 Wight & Company Check Sequence: 131 ACH Enabled: False

#8 Ackerman Park Improvements  8,280.00 03/19/2020 94-90-805-575160-0000

190149-008 Professional Services  2,500.00 03/19/2020 94-90-805-575110-0000

 10,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: 197710 Young Rembrandts Check Sequence: 132 ACH Enabled: False

1754 Winter Classes  640.00 03/19/2020 20-22-000-525500-2315

1755 Winter Classes  320.00 03/19/2020 20-22-000-525500-2315

 960.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200441 Jared Zaino Check Sequence: 133 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 03/19/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000
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 60.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 336,686.63

 133
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Batch: 00005.03.2020
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Vendor: 199863 Cary-Grove Youth Baseball Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  480.00 03/12/2020 20-21-000-525500-1112

 480.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  18.46 03/12/2020 20-21-000-525500-1171

Babicz Skillshark-Evaluation Software  900.00 03/12/2020 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 03/12/2020 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 03/12/2020 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Team Athletic-Equipment  441.12 03/12/2020 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Amazon-Office Supplies  9.86 03/12/2020 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Amazon-Baseballs  232.15 03/12/2020 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  34.51 03/12/2020 20-21-000-525500-1127

Babicz Managed.com-Website Hosting  220.00 03/12/2020 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz Amazon-Office Supplies  37.75 03/12/2020 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Amazon-Office Supplies  37.74 03/12/2020 20-21-000-535500-1111

Babicz Amazon-Coolers  189.46 03/12/2020 20-21-000-535500-1280

Babicz Hudl-Video Analysis  400.00 03/12/2020 20-21-000-525500-1280

Cinquegrani USPS-Postage  20.90 03/12/2020 10-00-000-521800-0000

Cinquegrani IPRA-Job Posting  165.00 03/12/2020 10-00-000-521150-0000

Cinquegrani WOW-Internet  96.95 03/12/2020 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  144.25 03/12/2020 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  54.00 03/12/2020 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  144.25 03/12/2020 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  45.00 03/12/2020 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 03/12/2020 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 03/12/2020 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani PDRMA-Seminar  40.00 03/12/2020 10-00-000-585201-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-I.T. Supplies  128.90 03/12/2020 20-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani PDRMA-Seminar  35.00 03/12/2020 10-00-000-585201-0000

Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  9.99 03/12/2020 10-00-000-521700-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  127.16 03/12/2020 10-00-000-570300-0000
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Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  127.16 03/12/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-1/21-2/20/2020 Cell Phone  37.17 03/12/2020 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-1/21-2/20/2020 Cell Phone  41.06 03/12/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-1/21-2/20/2020 Cell Phone  37.17 03/12/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-1/21-2/20/2020 Cell Phone  38.01 03/12/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-1/21-2/20/2020 Cell Phone  30.08 03/12/2020 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-1/21-2/20/2020 Cell Phone  88.81 03/12/2020 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Verizon-1/21-2/20/2020 Cell Phone  29.94 03/12/2020 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  90.67 03/12/2020 20-30-350-570300-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  61.90 03/12/2020 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  23.17 03/12/2020 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  61.90 03/12/2020 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  19.31 03/12/2020 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  0.86 03/12/2020 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  0.86 03/12/2020 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  156.64 03/12/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  991.29 03/12/2020 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani USPS-Postage  19.25 03/12/2020 10-00-000-521800-0000

Cinquegrani IPRA-Job Posting  165.00 03/12/2020 10-00-000-521150-0000

Defiglia Paperwristbands-Wristbands  217.65 03/12/2020 20-30-400-530900-0000

Dikker Chick-Fil-A-Staff Meeting  201.50 03/12/2020 10-00-000-585290-0000

Dikker Chick-Fil-A-Staff Meeting  201.50 03/12/2020 20-00-000-585290-0000

Frigo Jewel-Event Supplies  22.47 03/12/2020 20-22-000-535500-2375

Frigo Genesis-Owl Pellets  148.00 03/12/2020 20-22-000-535500-2375

Hartnett Amazon-Raffle Tickets  10.93 03/12/2020 20-21-000-535500-1170

Hartnett Amazon-Video Equipment  557.48 03/12/2020 20-21-000-535500-1172

Hartnett Amazon-Video Equipment  848.00 03/12/2020 20-21-000-535500-1172

Hartnett Walmart-Meet Supplies  22.73 03/12/2020 20-21-000-535500-1170

Hartnett Dunkin Donuts-Meet Supplies  23.64 03/12/2020 20-21-000-535500-1170

Hartnett Jimmy Johns-Meet Supplies  173.78 03/12/2020 20-21-000-535500-1170

Hartnett Jewel-Meet Supplies  12.94 03/12/2020 20-21-000-535500-1170

Hartnett Amazon-Video Supplies  310.39 03/12/2020 20-21-000-535500-1172

Hartnett Amazon-Meet Supplies  50.97 03/12/2020 20-21-000-535500-1170

Hartnett Crankershoot-Equipment  144.26 03/12/2020 20-21-000-535500-1172

Hartnett Amazon-Meet Supplies  16.99 03/12/2020 20-21-000-535500-1170

Hartnett SportStop-Equipment  484.81 03/12/2020 20-21-000-535500-1172

Miller SPRI-Workout Mats  54.28 03/12/2020 20-30-100-530102-0000

Miller Amazon-Laundry Bin  21.78 03/12/2020 20-30-100-530102-0000

Miller Dollar Tree-Bleach  4.00 03/12/2020 20-30-100-530102-0000

Miller Amazon-Event Supplies  13.90 03/12/2020 20-30-100-530100-0000

Miller Target-Member Retention  100.00 03/12/2020 20-30-100-521675-0000

Miller Amazon-Party Supplies  166.23 03/12/2020 20-30-100-530100-0000

Miller Pace-TV Module  102.81 03/12/2020 20-30-100-530102-0000
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Norman SOS-CDL Renewal  61.35 03/12/2020 10-10-000-585250-0000

Norman JustTire-Fleet Repairs  65.00 03/12/2020 10-00-000-585250-0000

Norman U of I-Pesticide Test  50.00 03/12/2020 10-00-000-585250-0000

Okray Facebook-Social Media  185.01 03/12/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Facebook-Social Media  149.57 03/12/2020 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Yelp-Advertising  86.08 03/12/2020 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  111.27 03/12/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray N2-Advertising  250.00 03/12/2020 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray iStock-Photography  24.50 03/12/2020 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray iStock-Photography  24.50 03/12/2020 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray MailChimp-Email Marketing  101.65 03/12/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray MailChimp-Email Marketing  25.00 03/12/2020 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Adobe-Photography  3.98 03/12/2020 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Adobe-Photography  3.98 03/12/2020 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Google-Advertising  17.45 03/12/2020 20-30-100-521650-0000

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  28.99 03/12/2020 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Discount School-Supplies  243.79 03/12/2020 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  30.97 03/12/2020 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Container Store-Shelving  787.50 03/12/2020 20-24-000-525500-4610

Robinson Revolution-Costumes  675.05 03/12/2020 20-26-000-535500-6817

Robinson Discount School-Supplies  122.47 03/12/2020 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Weissman-Costumes  724.25 03/12/2020 20-26-000-535500-6817

Robinson Walmart-Storage Bins  31.44 03/12/2020 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Menards-Carpet Tiles  48.79 03/12/2020 20-00-000-530100-0000

Robinson Discount School-Supplies  183.28 03/12/2020 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Paramount-Senior Trip  278.50 03/12/2020 20-25-000-525500-5702

Shingler Easy Ice-Concessions  85.00 03/12/2020 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Marathon-Uniforms  677.78 03/12/2020 20-30-100-530250-0000

Shingler Les Mills-BodyPump  248.00 03/12/2020 20-30-100-521600-0000

Shingler Amazon-Gator Supplies  113.31 03/12/2020 20-30-500-530910-0000

Shingler PDRMA-Seminar  35.00 03/12/2020 20-00-000-585202-0000

Shingler Mascotsale-Gator Mascot  389.00 03/12/2020 20-30-500-530910-0000

Shingler Amazon-Program Supplies  5.99 03/12/2020 20-30-100-535500-0000

Shingler Oriental-Program Supplies  119.09 03/12/2020 20-30-100-535500-0000

Shingler Amazon-Program Supplies  12.99 03/12/2020 20-30-100-535500-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  12.99 03/12/2020 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Amazon-Event Supplies  36.99 03/12/2020 20-30-100-535500-0000

Shingler Amazon-Event Supplies  194.85 03/12/2020 20-30-100-535500-0000

Shingler World Waterpark-Largest Swim Lesson  69.00 03/12/2020 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Amazon-Program Supplies  12.75 03/12/2020 20-30-100-535500-0000

Stirmell Amazon-Event Supplies  10.99 03/12/2020 20-26-000-535500-6816

Stirmell Party City-Event Supplies  92.82 03/12/2020 20-26-000-535500-6816

Stirmell Discount Mugs-Event Supplies  603.36 03/12/2020 20-26-000-535500-6816
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Stirmell Amazon-Event Supplies  129.90 03/12/2020 20-26-000-535500-6816

Stirmell Google Music-Dance  1.29 03/12/2020 20-26-000-535500-6817

Stirmell Grren Branch-Event Corsages  1,410.00 03/12/2020 20-26-000-525500-6816

Stirmell Amazon-Event Supplies  27.98 03/12/2020 20-26-000-535500-6816

Stirmell COD-Trip Deposit  187.50 03/12/2020 20-25-000-525500-5702

Stirmell Amazon-Event Supplies  10.99 03/12/2020 20-26-000-535500-6816

Stirmell Lee N Eddies-Luncheon  224.97 03/12/2020 20-25-000-525500-5728

Stirmell Revolution-Costumes  529.80 03/12/2020 20-26-000-535500-6817

Stirmell Curtain Call-Costumes  239.94 03/12/2020 20-26-000-535500-6817

Stirmell Weissman-Costumes  314.65 03/12/2020 20-26-000-535500-6817

Stirmell Revolution-Costumes  919.05 03/12/2020 20-26-000-535500-6817

Stirmell Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  9.00 03/12/2020 20-26-000-535500-6816

Stirmell Walmart-Luncheon  10.94 03/12/2020 20-25-000-535500-5728

Stirmell Dollar Tree-Luncheon  28.00 03/12/2020 20-25-000-535500-5728

Stirmell Weissman-Costumes  696.90 03/12/2020 20-26-000-535500-6817

Stirmell Revolution-Costumes  943.45 03/12/2020 20-26-000-535500-6817

Stirmell Costume Gallery-Costumes  1,214.00 03/12/2020 20-26-000-535500-6817

Stirmell Google-Dance  24.21 03/12/2020 20-26-000-535500-6817

Stirmell Office Max-Office Supplies  39.00 03/12/2020 20-00-000-530100-0000

Thomas Indiana Fire-Tournament Fees  1,339.00 03/12/2020 20-21-000-525500-1123

Thomas HTG Sports-Sanctioning Fees  400.00 03/12/2020 20-21-000-525500-1125

Troia ESRI-Software  700.00 03/12/2020 10-00-000-540550-0000

Troia Smart Design-All Gender Signs  402.93 03/12/2020 20-00-000-530900-0000

Troia Conservation-Award Lunch  35.00 03/12/2020 10-00-000-585250-0000

 26,396.82Check Total:

Vendor: 199283 Stephanie Frantz Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

21020 Winter Classes  112.50 03/12/2020 20-22-000-525500-2364

 112.50Check Total:

Vendor: 132690 Greater MidWest Baseball Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  510.00 03/12/2020 20-21-000-525500-1233

 510.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200182 Orland Youth Association Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  495.00 03/12/2020 20-21-000-525500-1112

 495.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199341 Team 6 Soccer Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  476.00 03/12/2020 20-21-000-525500-1121
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 476.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 28,470.32

 6
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Batch: 00009.02.2020
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Vendor: 200768 Thomas Argy Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Overhead Camera Mast  300.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-535500-1280

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

I25156 Hot Water Repairs  301.00 02/27/2020 20-30-200-550300-0000

 301.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198953 Batavia Youth Baseball Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  475.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-525500-1233

 475.00Check Total:

Vendor: 110934 Joan Bry Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Body Pump Certification  139.80 02/27/2020 20-30-100-585202-0000

 139.80Check Total:

Vendor: 200568 Campton United Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  3,675.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-525500-1127

 3,675.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200770 Chicago Empire FC Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  1,300.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-525500-1127

 1,300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200664 Coverall North America, Inc Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

1010653858 2/2020 Janitorial Services  546.99 02/27/2020 20-30-200-521600-0000

 546.99Check Total:
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Vendor: 199224 Experiential Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

14801 Rock Wall Inspection  1,456.54 02/27/2020 20-30-100-521600-0000

 1,456.54Check Total:

Vendor: 127652 Feece Oil Co. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

1874036 Fleet Oil  469.00 02/27/2020 10-10-000-530500-0000

 469.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198980 First Student Inc. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

80445496 Field Trip Transportation  308.75 02/27/2020 20-24-000-525500-4643

 308.75Check Total:

Vendor: 132080 Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

365515 Nacho Machine  449.90 02/27/2020 20-30-300-530095-0000

 449.90Check Total:

Vendor: 200113 Groot, Inc. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

2/2020 Scavenger  514.24 02/27/2020 10-00-000-521300-0000

2/2020 Scavenger  111.13 02/27/2020 20-30-200-521300-0000

2/2020 Scavenger  135.34 02/27/2020 20-30-450-521300-0000

2/2020 Scavenger  299.68 02/27/2020 20-30-300-521300-0000

2/2020 Scavenger  307.89 02/27/2020 10-00-000-521300-0000

2/2020 Scavenger  268.89 02/27/2020 20-30-100-521300-0000

2/2020 Scavenger  286.04 02/27/2020 20-30-150-521300-0000

 1,923.21Check Total:

Vendor: 200774 International Society of Arborculture Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

Annual Membership  190.00 02/27/2020 10-10-000-585250-0000

 190.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200710 Internet Imagineering LLC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

20118 Website Redevelopment  5,000.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-525500-1165

 5,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199338 IPDGC Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

State Competiition  330.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-535500-1170
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 330.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199475 Joliet Park District Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

State Tshirts  360.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-535500-1170

 360.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199216 Kickers Soccer Club Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  3,520.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-525500-1123

Tournament Fees  880.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-525500-1127

 4,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 149595 Kiwanis Club of Central DuPage Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

Luncheon Presentation  45.00 02/27/2020 10-00-000-585250-0000

Luncheon Presentation  45.00 02/27/2020 20-00-000-585250-0000

 90.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200707 Jeremy Kruse Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

28 Event Photography  100.00 02/27/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200771 Lyons Township Soccer Club Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  2,375.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-525500-1127

 2,375.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

35453 Replace Lights  121.59 02/27/2020 20-30-200-550300-0000

35577 Varnish  47.36 02/27/2020 20-30-350-530210-0000

35889 Shed Repairs  197.33 02/27/2020 10-10-000-550200-0000

 366.28Check Total:

Vendor: 161590 Nutoys Leisure Products Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

50032 Playground Table  2,042.00 02/27/2020 94-90-945-575120-0000

 2,042.00Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

Toner  204.96 02/27/2020 10-00-000-530100-0000

Toner  204.97 02/27/2020 20-00-000-530100-0000
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414096959001 Supplies  23.99 02/27/2020 20-24-000-535500-4610

 433.92Check Total:

Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

243261 Supplies  47.12 02/27/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

 47.12Check Total:

Vendor: 200133 Power Systems Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

8522784 Equipment  156.00 02/27/2020 20-30-100-530102-0000

 156.00Check Total:

Vendor: 173327 Rams Baseball Club Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  525.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-525500-1233

 525.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200769 Rockford Raptors Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  2,370.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-525500-1123

Tournament Fees  1,470.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-525500-1127

 3,840.00Check Total:

Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

Weed Whip Parts  7.98 02/27/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

 7.98Check Total:

Vendor: 176971 Sam's Club Direct Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies  309.12 02/27/2020 20-24-000-535500-4610

Event Supplies  48.90 02/27/2020 20-21-000-535500-1170

Office Supplies  13.98 02/27/2020 10-00-000-530100-0000

Supplies  157.64 02/27/2020 20-30-100-530100-0000

Supplies  299.06 02/27/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

 828.70Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitations Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

Port O Let Fees  270.03 02/27/2020 10-10-000-521600-0000

 270.03Check Total:

Vendor: 178570 Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
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5571-5 Paint  40.63 02/27/2020 20-30-200-530600-0000

6165-4/5600-2 Paint  77.85 02/27/2020 20-30-200-530600-0000

 118.48Check Total:

Vendor: 180280 Sockers FC Chicago Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  800.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-525500-1123

Tournament Fees  4,450.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-525500-1127

 5,250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199341 Team 6 Soccer Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  544.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-525500-1121

 544.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200146 The Conservation Foundation Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

12409 Program Partnership  500.00 02/27/2020 20-22-000-525500-2375

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 137161 The Home Depot CRC/GECF Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

Wall Repairs  72.77 02/27/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

Burn Supplies  27.88 02/27/2020 10-10-000-521370-0000

Supplies  136.00 02/27/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

 236.65Check Total:

Vendor: 199170 US LAX Events Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  4,380.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-525500-1172

 4,380.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200066 Walmart Community/SYNCB Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies  17.96 02/27/2020 20-24-000-535500-4610

 17.96Check Total:

Vendor: 199095 Wheaton Park District Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  8,325.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-525500-1127

 8,325.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200515 Wheaton Park District Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

Tournamaent Fees  495.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-525500-1233
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 495.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200752 Wisconsin Sports Services Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  400.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-525500-1233

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200428 Woodridge Park District Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  575.00 02/27/2020 20-21-000-525500-1127

 575.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 53,549.31

 41
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Batch: 00007.02.2020

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
